
UCF Baseball

Overall Statistics for UCF (as of May 25, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 36-22   Home: 23-12   Away: 11-8   Neutral: 2-2   American: 11-13

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Osik, Tyler  . 3 2 5 52-52 203 45 66 14 0 10 40 110  . 5 4 2 26 4 50 4  . 4 1 0 1 1 9-11 259 18 0 1.000

Mika, Matthew  . 3 1 9 58-58 213 53 68 16 1 7 34 107  . 5 0 2 45 8 33 1  . 4 4 8 4 0 31-39 134 119 8  . 9 6 9

Beaver, Dallas  . 3 1 6 58-58 209 41 66 12 0 12 56 114  . 5 4 5 44 12 62 4  . 4 5 5 3 0 3-4 310 38 8  . 9 7 8

Alejo, Ray  . 2 9 5 58-58 251 50 74 18 4 8 29 124  . 4 9 4 21 6 73 2  . 3 6 2 1 3 17-22 158 5 2  . 9 8 8

Wingo, Dalton  . 2 9 4 58-58 221 35 65 9 2 7 44 99  . 4 4 8 24 5 55 4  . 3 7 3 2 4 8-12 113 2 1  . 9 9 1

McCabe, Ben  . 2 7 4 39-27 106 19 29 10 1 2 17 47  . 4 4 3 9 8 37 0  . 3 6 8 2 4 2-2 168 16 1  . 9 9 5

Robertson, Chandler  . 2 6 9 56-53 182 25 49 9 0 1 22 61  . 3 3 5 28 6 36 6  . 3 7 9 3 5 6-8 77 2 0 1.000

George, Anthony  . 2 3 0 41-40 139 18 32 8 0 4 16 52  . 3 7 4 21 5 27 2  . 3 4 7 2 2 1-1 114 33 2  . 9 8 7

Hernandez, Brandon  . 2 1 4 54-54 182 34 39 10 1 2 27 57  . 3 1 3 24 2 34 3  . 3 0 8 3 9 9-13 82 139 16  . 9 3 2

Bernardo, Griffin  . 2 1 4 33-29 98 18 21 5 0 3 10 35  . 3 5 7 16 4 44 1  . 3 4 5 1 0 2-2 11 25 10  . 7 8 3

--------------------

Lyons, Jay  . 2 2 5 20-8 40 3 9 0 0 0 5 9  . 2 2 5 5 1 12 1  . 3 1 9 1 0 1-1 44 1 0 1.000

Torres, Adams  . 1 9 2 26-13 52 4 10 0 0 1 9 13  . 2 5 0 7 1 15 0  . 2 9 5 1 4 1-1 14 24 2  . 9 5 0

Rathbone, Jordan  . 1 9 0 11-3 21 4 4 0 0 0 1 4  . 1 9 0 2 2 9 0  . 3 2 0 0 0 0-1 29 3 0 1.000

Castellano, Pedro  . 0 9 8 21-10 41 3 4 1 0 0 6 5  . 1 2 2 3 2 13 0  . 1 9 6 0 2 1-1 17 4 0 1.000

Pena, Gephry  . 0 9 1 30-0 11 6 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 0 9 1 1 2 4 0  . 2 8 6 0 2 2-2 11 0 1  . 9 1 7

Schuermann, Grant  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 5 13 2  . 9 0 0

Totals  . 2 7 3 58 1969 358 537 112 9 57 317 838  . 4 2 6 276 68 504 28  . 3 7 7 24 36 93-120 1568 506 59  . 9 7 2

Opponents  . 2 6 0 58 1989 298 517 76 10 42 271 739  . 3 7 2 243 47 486 40  . 3 5 0 25 31 46-65 1526 462 82  . 9 6 0

LOB - Team (489), Opp (469). DPs turned - Team (48), Opp (36). IBB - Team (10), Wingo, D. 3, Osik, T. 2, McCabe, B. 2,

Robertson, C 1, Alejo, R. 1, Mika, M. 1, Opp (24). Picked off - Alejo, R. 5, Mika, M. 3, Wingo, D. 2, Beaver, D. 1,

Hernandez, B 1, Lyons, J. 1, Castellano P 1, Torres, A. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Spicer, Jordan  3 . 1 4 3-0 14 13 1 0/1 0 63.0 52 25 22 35 47 6 0 2  . 2 3 1 4 11 0 2 4

Schuermann, Grant  3 . 9 7 6-5 15 15 1 0/2 0 90.2 85 46 40 21 56 15 3 11  . 2 4 9 1 1 0 2 5

Williams, Chris  5 . 9 2 6-5 13 12 0 0/2 0 73.0 97 53 48 13 70 12 0 5  . 3 1 9 3 4 1 3 3

--------------------

Holloway, Trevor  2 . 0 3 2-0 6 6 0 0/0 0 26.2 17 6 6 15 29 1 0 2  . 1 8 3 0 3 3 0 1

Kemp, Kyle  2 . 1 0 1-0 22 0 0 0/0 4 30.0 13 8 7 21 38 1 1 2  . 1 2 9 4 6 0 1 0

Helsel, Zack  2 . 4 5 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 3.2 0 1 1 3 6 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

Westberg, Garrett  3 . 3 8 2-5 30 0 0 0/1 3 45.1 34 20 17 27 55 7 1 5  . 2 1 3 5 1 1 8 3

Hakanson, Jeffrey  3 . 3 8 1-0 22 0 0 0/2 6 26.2 16 11 10 15 52 1 0 4  . 1 7 2 1 3 0 1 0

Hunsicker, Zack  4 . 5 9 3-1 21 1 0 0/0 0 33.1 35 22 17 12 15 6 0 1  . 2 7 8 1 4 0 4 2

Whitehead, Jaylyn  4 . 8 3 5-2 21 10 0 0/1 0 50.1 57 39 27 23 38 11 2 4  . 2 8 4 5 4 1 1 4

Ferrer, Luis  4 . 8 5 2-1 23 0 0 0/2 1 29.2 39 24 16 17 24 6 1 2  . 3 1 5 1 1 0 2 4

Sinclair, Jack  5 . 2 0 4-3 25 0 0 0/1 1 36.1 54 28 21 25 37 7 2 2  . 3 5 1 3 5 2 1 4

Litchfield, David  5 . 4 0 1-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 3.1 2 2 2 4 5 1 0 0  . 1 8 2 0 0 0 0 0

Silvagnoli, Liam  6 . 7 5 0-0 9 0 0 0/1 0 8.0 13 7 6 3 11 2 0 2  . 3 6 1 1 0 0 0 1

Saltonstall, Ryan  9 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cheshareck, Tom 16.20 0-0 3 1 0 0/0 0 1.2 1 5 3 7 3 0 0 0  . 2 0 0 1 3 0 0 0

Totals  4 . 2 0 36-22 58 58 2 5/5 15 522.2 517 298 244 243 486 76 10 42  . 2 6 0 31 47 8 25 31

Opponents  5 . 4 3 22-36 58 58 1 2/2 12 508.2 537 358 307 276 504 112 9 57  . 2 7 3 47 68 9 24 36

PB - Team (10), Beaver, D. 4, McCabe, B. 3, George, A. 3, Opp (9). Pickoffs - Team (8), Sinclair, J. 3, Schuermann G 2,

Williams, C. 1, Beaver, D. 1, Whitehead, J 1, Opp (15). SBA/ATT - Beaver, D. (23-27), George, A. (13-22), McCabe, B. (9-14),

Spicer, J. (10-12), Sinclair, J. (8-8), Kemp, K. (6-7), Williams, C. (4-7), Hakanson, J. (5-6), Holloway, T. (3-6),

Schuermann G (4-5), Westberg, G. (4-4), Hunsicker, Z (1-4), Whitehead, J (0-3), Cheshareck T (0-1), Ferrer, L. (1-1),

Silvagnoli L (0-1), Rathbone, J. (1-1).



UCF Baseball

Overall Statistics for UCF (as of May 25, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Osik, Tyler 277 259 18 0 1.000 28 0 0   - - - 0 0

Robertson, Chandler 79 77 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Lyons, Jay 45 44 1 0 1.000 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

Rathbone, Jordan 32 29 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Castellano, Pedro 21 17 4 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Whitehead, Jaylyn 14 3 11 0 1.000 0 0 3  . 0 0 0 0 0

Williams, Chris 13 3 10 0 1.000 1 4 3  . 5 7 1 0 0

Hunsicker, Zack 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 1 3  . 2 5 0 0 0

Holloway, Trevor 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 3 3  . 5 0 0 0 0

Saltonstall, Ryan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Silvagnoli, Liam 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

McCabe, Ben 185 168 16 1  . 9 9 5 0 9 5  . 6 4 3 3 0

Wingo, Dalton 116 113 2 1  . 9 9 1 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Alejo, Ray 165 158 5 2  . 9 8 8 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

George, Anthony 149 114 33 2  . 9 8 7 2 13 9  . 5 9 1 3 0

Beaver, Dallas 356 310 38 8  . 9 7 8 15 23 4  . 8 5 2 4 0

Mika, Matthew 261 134 119 8  . 9 6 9 31 0 0   - - - 0 0

Torres, Adams 40 14 24 2  . 9 5 0 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

Sinclair, Jack 18 3 14 1  . 9 4 4 2 8 0 1.000 0 0

Hernandez, Brandon 237 82 139 16  . 9 3 2 25 0 0   - - - 0 0

Pena, Gephry 12 11 0 1  . 9 1 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Schuermann, Grant 20 5 13 2  . 9 0 0 1 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

Spicer, Jordan 9 4 4 1  . 8 8 9 0 10 2  . 8 3 3 0 0

Ferrer, Luis 9 0 8 1  . 8 8 9 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Westberg, Garrett 7 1 5 1  . 8 5 7 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

Kemp, Kyle 7 4 2 1  . 8 5 7 0 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 0

Bernardo, Griffin 46 11 25 10  . 7 8 3 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

Hakanson, Jeffrey 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

Litchfield, David 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Helsel, Zack 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Cheshareck, Tom 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2133 1568 506 59  . 9 7 2 48 46 19  . 7 0 8 10 0

Opponents 2070 1526 462 82  . 9 6 0 36 93 27  . 7 7 5 9 0

Hitting minimums - 1 AB   1.0 AB/Game   1.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1.0 IP/Game


